Madipur, West Delhi,      Delhi-110063        

Notice for Sale of Hypothecated Vehicles/Movable Properties 
The 1st of you as principal borrower and 2nd as guarantor/co-obligant/mortgagor availed:  

(a) Commercial Vehicle (CE/CV) loan-I with number 13826900004113 of ₹22,50,000/- (Rupees 
Twenty Two Lakhs Fifty Thousand only) on 16.12.2023 for purchasing construction 
equipment/commercial vehicles and 

(b) Commercial Vehicle (CE/CV) loan-II with number 13826900004121 of ₹22,50,000/- (Rupees 
Twenty Two Lakhs Fifty Thousand only) on 16-12-2023 for purchasing construction 
equipment/commercial vehicles and 

(c) Commercial Vehicle (CE/CV) loan-III with number 13826900004139 of ₹22,50,000/- (Rupees 
Rupees Twenty Two Lakhs Fifty Thousand only)  on 16-12-2023 for purchasing construction 
equipment/commercial vehicles  

from the Federal Bank Limited, a company defined under Section 2 (20) of the Companies Act, 2013 
having its registered office at Aluva, Kerala through its branch at New Delhi / Karol Bagh (hereinafter

[...]

Bank vide letter dated 12/12/2025 and 02/01/2026 to put the same for auction/sale and to 
appropriate the proceeds to the pertinent loan accounts.  

The undersigned being Authorised Officer of the Federal Bank Limited hereby informs you that a sum 
of  ₹43,81,959/- (Rupees Forty Three Lacs Eighty One  Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty Nine Only) in A/c 
Nos. 13826900004121, 13826900004113 and 13826900004139 is due from you jointly and severally 
as on 17/02/2026  with future interest, charges and all other fees/expenses.  

The undersigned hereby give notice to the borrower(s) and / or guarantor (s) and / or defaulters and

[...]

general public that the Bank has decided to sell on 17/02/2026 the vehicle/s described above on  “AS 
IS WHERE IS”, “AS IS WHAT IS” and “WHATEVER THERE IS”  basis by e-auction between 11.30 am to 
2.30 pm or thereafter by way of private treaty or public auction, as per the below mentioned terms 
and conditions for realizing sum of  ₹43,81,959/- (Rupees Forty Three Lacs Eighty One  Thousand Nine 
Hundred Fifty Nine Only) in A/c Nos. 13826900004121, 13826900004113 and 13826900004139 due 
from you as on 17-02-2026 with future interest, charges and all other fees/expenses till realization. 
Thus the undersigned hereby invites from interested parties the online tenders for